

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 4877

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLA No. 586/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MAHENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.4877/2009(C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2020 of 2009

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

in SLP(Crl).... Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Crl.MP.2020/09

Mr.P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shama, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master Court Master