

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1266 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MAHENDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail
 WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1260 of 2010
 (With office report)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Abdul Wadud,adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Udayaditya Banerjee,adv.
 M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Sasikala,adv.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1266/10
 submits that the counsel has been appointed as the Additional
 Advocate General and hence, he cannot appear for the appellant. He
 seeks time for filing an application for discharge.

List the matter on 23.04.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB