

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1266 OF 2010  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MAHENDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1260 of 2010  
 (With office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman,Adv.  
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr Udayaditya Banerjee,Adv.  
 M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Santha Kumar,Adv.  
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. Subramonium Prasad, advocate has filed an application for discharge as offered on 4.4.2013. Office is directed to process it in accordance with Rule and put up on 4.7.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|