

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. NO. 17082 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1266 OF 2010

MAHENDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand, Adv. for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Anand submits that
Mr.Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel has become the
Additional Advocate General for the State of Tamil Nadu
and an alternative arrangement will be made within four
weeks. Prayer is allowed.

After alternative arrangement is made, the
earlier advocate on record would stand discharged.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER