

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 2602/2016 In Criminal Appeal No. 1266/2010

MAHENDRAN

Appellan

t(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Responde

nt(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH

Crl.M.P. Nos. 3662, 3663, 3664/2016 IN

Crl.A. No. 1260/2010

(For bail on behalf of appellant Nos. 5,6, & 8 and Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.AAG

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

i

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, in the interest of justice we consider it appropriate to grant bail to appellant-appellant in Criminal No. 1266 of 2010 and appellant No. 5- Selvaraj , appellant No. 6-Karunakaran and appellant No. 8- Sundaramoorthy in Criminal Appeal No. 1260 of

Mahendran

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

2010.

CHARANJEET KAUR

Date: 2016.07.11

16:59:50 IST

Reason:

Accordingly, during the pendency of these appeals, the above-named appellants are directed to be

2

released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

Crl.MP Nos. 2602/2016 in Criminal Appeal No. 1266/2010 and Crl.MP Nos. 3662,3663, 3664 of 2016 in Criminal Appeal NO. 1260/2010 are disposed of

accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master